SED: Change in number of outstand shares with voting right
On 08/07/2015, Phuong Nam Education Investment and Development Joint Stock Company announced the change in number of outstand shares with voting right as follows:

On 07/07/2015, Phuong Nam Education Investment and Development Joint Stock Company received the Official Document No. 39/2009/GCNCP-VSD-1 of Vietnam Securities Depository – Ho Chi Minh City on registering securities. Based on this Official Document, Phuong Nam Education Investment and Development Joint Stock Company announced the change as follows:

	No.
	Contents
	Before changing
	Change (increase)
	After changing
	Reason

	1
	Total number of shares
	8,000,000
	2,000,000
	10,000,000
	Issue private placement shares

	2
	Number of treasury shares
	0
	0
	0
	

	3
	Number of outstanding shares with voting right
	8,000,000
	2,000,000
	10,000,000
	Issue private placement shares

	4
	Number of shares with other rights
	0
	0
	0
	


